
 

September 2023 Revive I-70 Industry Forum Registrants and Attendees (as of 9/14/2023) 

Contractors Name Title Contact 
Beaty Construction, Inc. Dan Sweet Estimator / Project Manager dsweet@beatyinc.com 

Beaty Construction, Inc. Charlie Aimone Project Manager ccaimone@gmail.com 

Beaty Construction, Inc. Austin Ramsey Project Engineer aramsey@beatyinc.com 

E & B Paving Steve Varner Vice President steve.varner@ebpaving.com 

E & B Paving Chad Hartwick  Estimator chad.hartwick@ebpaving.com 

E & B Paving Cam Paddock Area Manager cam.paddock@ebpaving.com 

E & B Paving Doug Jump Operations Manager doug.jump@ebpaving.com 

E & B Paving Tony Evans Vice President tony.evans@ebpaving.com 

Force Construction Company, Inc. Justin Nolting Director, Civil Division jnolting@forceco.com 

Milestone Contractors Scott Hester Director, Estimating scott.hester@milestonelp.com 

Milestone Contractors Scott Cornelius Vice President / Area Manager scott.cornelius@milestonelp.com 

Milestone Contractors Derek Merida Operations derekmerida@milestonelp.com 

Milestone Contractors Brad McCall Vice President, Estimating brad.mccall@milestonelp.com 

Rieth-Riley Construction Mike Jaskela Area Manager mjaskela@rieth-riley.com 

Rieth-Riley Construction Eric Jordan Sales Manager ejordan@rieth-riley.com 

Rieth-Riley Construction Scott Stine Regional Vice President  sstine@rieth-riley.com 

Walsh Construction Brian Hoppel Program Manager bhoppel@walshgroup.com 

Walsh Construction Vince Alley Senior Project Manager valley@walshgroup.com 

 

Suppliers Name Title Contact 
3M TSD Ken Ferguson Traffic Safety  klferguson@mmm.com 

Advantage Highway Company Julie Connor Sales Manager julie@advantagehighway.com 

CMC Rebar Jeremiah Morrell Sales Representative jeremiah.morrell@cmc.com 

County Materials Corporation Steven R. Smart Technical Resource Engineer steve.smart@countymaterials.com 

Crossroads Highway Products, LLC Stephanie Duncan President sduncan@crossroadshighway.com 

Ernst Concrete Adam Kress General Manager adam.kress@ernstconcrete.com 

Ernst Concrete Danny Richardson Sales Manager danny.richardson@ernstconcrete.com 

Ferguson Waterworks Matt Barbour Outside Sales & Estimating matt.barbour@ferguson.com 

Ferguson / D2  Alan Sutkowski Area Sales Manager alan.sutkowski@ferguson.com 

Gridlock Traffic Systems Todd Scott COO todd@gridlocktraffic.com 

Gridlock Traffic Systems Bryan Madson Senior Estimator bryan@gridlocktraffic.com 

Hoosier Company, Inc. Keith Mullens Vice President kmullens@hoosierco.com 

Hoosier Company, Inc. Josh Coulter Sales jcoulter@hoosierco.com 

Hoosier Company, Inc. John Agresta N/a jagresta@hoosierco.com 

Kwik Bond Polymers Bobby Scarpitto  Regional Manager  bobby@kwikbondpolymers.com 

Rinker Materials Darren Schmidt Technical Resource Specialist darren.schmidt@rinkerpipe.com 

RoadSafe Traffic Systems Rick P. Smith Area Manager rsmith@roadsafetraffic.com 

RoadSafe Traffic Systems Dennis Mejia Estimator dmejia@roadsafetraffic.com 

US Aggregates Kari Reynolds Sales Manager  kari.reynolds@usagg.com 

US Aggregates Brandon Whited Plant Manager bwhited@usagg.com 

Stupp Bridge Derek Manz Territory Manager drmanz@stupp.com 

WD3 Associates Lawrence Whitaker President l.whitaker@comcast.net 

 

Consultants/Services Name Title Contact 
AECOM Ben Carnahan Indiana Transportation Lead benjamin.carnahan@aecom.com 

American Structurepoint Benjamin Borcherding Vice President bborcherding@structurepoint.com 

American Structurepoint Sam Balog Director, Design Build Delivery sbalog@structurepoint.com 

AP Engineering & Consulting Robert George Principal rgeorge@apecindy.com 

AP Engineering & Consulting Greg Heuer Principal gheuer@apecindy.com 

Apex Consulting & Surveying Chanchai Hocharoen Business Development chanchai@apexsurveying.net 

Apex Consulting & Surveying Nathan Anthony  Chief of Parties nathan@apexsurveying.net 

BF&S Carl Camacho Director, Transportation ccamacho@bfsengr.com 

BF&S John Speidel Client Services jspeideljr@bfsengr.com 



Burgess & Niple Kevin Jasinski Project Delivery Lead kevin.jasinski@burgessniple.com 

CE Hughes Milling, Inc.  Dean Yarbrough Sales dean@hughesmilling.com 

CE Hughes Milling, Inc.  Charles Becht Operations Manager charles@hughesmilling.com 

Ciorba Group Jim Earl Indiana Regional Manager jearl@ciorba.com 

Ciorba Group Salvatore DiBernardo CEO sdibernardo@ciorba.com 

CTL Engineering Steve Chastain Associate schastain@ctleg.com 

DJ Denger Company Matt Cisco Estimating Manager mattcisco@djdenger.com 

DLZ Indiana, LLC Darren Parkes Project Manager dparkes@dlz.com 

EarthLoc Rick Suder Director Business Development rsuder@earthloc.com 

Eastside Trucking Co., Inc. Emanuel Rhodes Vice President & General Manager eastsidetrucking@aol.com 

GAI Consultants, Inc. Scott Hornsby Vice President s.hornsby@gaiconsultants.com 

GAI Consultants, Inc. Steven Walls Director, Transportation s.walls@gaiconsultants.com 

HNTB Seth Schickel Vice President  sschickel@hntb.com 

HNTB Jason Rhoades Director, Construction Project  jrhoades@hntb.com 

HNTB Ted Behrens Construction Department Manager tbehrens@hntb.com 

HydroTech Environmental & 
Engineering 

Ralph O'Quinn Materials Testing & Geological Services r.oquinn@htcenviro.com 

HydroTech Environmental & 
Engineering 

Sulema Ortega Materials Testing & Geological Services s.ortega@htcenviro.com 

ICC Group Inc. Brian Walsh Director, Business Development bwalsh@icceo.com 

Jacobs Engineering Doug Stachler Transportation Client Account Manager douglas.stachler@jacobs.com 

Jacobs Engineering Fred Tallarico Regional Director Design Build fred.tallarico@jacobs.com 

Jacobs Engineering Treea Sekela 
Client Service Leader/Senior Project 
Manager 

treea.sekela@jacobs.com 

James H. Drew Corporation Nicholas Muse Project Manager nmuse@jameshdrew.com 

James H. Drew Corporation Jared Stewart Project Manager jstewart@jameshdrew.com 

Janssen & Spaans Engineering Christa Petzke Associate Vice President  cpetzke@jsengr.com 

Janssen & Spaans Engineering Robert Gray Vice President bgray@jsengr.com 

Janssen & Spaans Engineering Brian Slagle Vice President bslagle@jsengr.com 

Keramida, Inc. Donovan Wilczynski Environmental Compliance Specialist dwilczynski@keramida.com 

Keramida, Inc. Tim Higgins Vice President, Business Development thiggins@keramida.com 

Keramida, Inc. John Schilling Vice President, Land jschilling@keramida.com 

Michael Baker Julie Thurman Director, Transportation julie.thurman@mbakerintl.com 

Michael Baker Joe Jones Construction Services Manager joseph.jones@mbakerintl.com 

Natural Construction, Inc.  Sherrie Palmer President naturalsherrie@aol.com 

Resolution Group, Inc. Cheyenne Hoffa Stormwater Project Manager choffa@resogrp.com 

Specialties Company Mike Janssen Business Development Manager mike.janssen@specialtiescompany.com 

Superior Construction Jeff Lietzan Procurement Manager jlietzan@superiorconstruction.com 

Tee Wells Trucking Antoinette Wells Owner teewellstrucking@gmail.com 

United Consulting Jon Clodfelter Director, Transportation jon.clodfelter@ucindy.com 

WSP USA Inc. Jeff Hill Vice President jeff.hill@wsp.com 

WSP USA Inc. Curtis Donlan Senior Resident Engineer curtis.donlan@wsp.com 

Zurbach Development Mary Zurbuch President mary@zurbuchinc.com 

 

Other Name Title Contact 
American Concrete Pavement 
Association (ACPA, IN Chapter) 

Patrick Long Director, Marketing & Government Affairs plong@pavement.com 

American Concrete Pavement 
Association (ACPA, IN Chapter) 

Mike Byers Staff Engineer mbyers@pavement.com 

Deer Ridge Camping Resort Scott Orzechowski  Owner deerridg@aol.com 

Federal Highway Administration Kenneth Woodruff Civil Rights Program Manager kenneth.woodruff@dot.gov 

Indiana Constructors, Inc. Dan Osborn Director, Government Relations dosborn@indianaconstructors.org 

Laborers’ Internal Union of North 
America (LIUNA) 

Kasey Kirkpatrick Partnership Development Representative mroc.kasey@gmail.com 

Laborers’ Internal Union of North 
America (LIUNA) 

Craig Allison  Partnership Development Representative mroc.craig@gmail.com 

Laborers’ Internal Union of North 
America (LIUNA) 

Jonathon Gonzales Partnership Development Representative  mroc.jonathon@gmail.com 

Laborers’ Internal Union of North 
America (LIUNA) 

Kelly W. Watson Business Manager kwatson@liuna1112.org 

ODOT Jennifer Elston Engineer jennifer.elston@dot.ohio.gov 

mailto:bslagle@jsengr.com


ODOT Scott Schmid District Planner scott.schmid@dot.ohio.gov 

Purdue University Darcy Bullock Professor/JTRP Director darcy@purdue.edu 

Purdue University Debbie Horton JTRP Managing Director dhorton@purdue.edu 

Wayne County Chamber Melissa Vance President / CEO  melissa@wcareachamber.org 

Wayne County Economic 
Development Council 

Theresa Lindsey 
Business & Workforce Development 
Manager 

theresa@whywaynecounty.com 

Wayne County Economic 
Development Council 

Sarah Mitchell Economic Development Manager sarah@whywaynecounty.com 

 

 

 


